In accordance with
Rule 3.32 of tite A M O 2

Insolvency {England &

vl Rl 2016 Notice of statement of affairs in administration Companies House
>
3
@
= ABAAS2NN*
23/071'2019 #319
COMPANIES HOUSE
n Company details

conprymam [ o 3[4 [o [ 72 3]

- Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full (Gostling Limited

bold black capitals.

|

Administrator’s name

Full forename(s) Henry Anthany

Surname Shinners

Administrator’s address

Building namelnumber| Smith and Williamson LLP

Street I 25 Moorgate

Post town | London

County/Region r

Postcode rE ,C_IZ_IR_I_[G-—IA_IY—

Country | United Kingdom

u Administrator’s name o

Full forename(s) Emma Louise @ Other administrator
Use this section ta tell us about

Surname Thompson another administrator.

ﬂ Administrator’s address e

Building name/number ’ Smith and Williamson LLP 8 Other administrator
Use this section to tell us about

Street | 25 Moorgate another administratar,

Post town | London

County/Region ‘

Postcode ”?l?rg—ﬂ;lil?ww

Country I United Kingdom

04/17 Version 1.0




AMO2

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

s §

Attachment

I have attached a copy of:
Statement of affairs
D Statement of concurrence

7

Date

Date of the statement of affairs

fife Tof7 Tafoprie

Date

Date of the statement of concurrence (if applicable)

Frrro rrrr

o I

Sign and dd{e /?\

Administrator's
Signature

Signature date

Sgnature

04/17 Version 1.0




-+ AMO2

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible ta searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

Contact name

Cameron Dalrymple-Rockett

E Where to send

Company name

Smith and Williamson LLP

Address

25 Moorgate

Post town

London

County/Region

= [e[clzlw[ Ts[alv

"™ United Kingdom
™ ]
[ 090 7131 4000

Checklist

We may return farms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

|
|
|
|

Please make sure you have remembered the
following:

The company name and number match the
I_ﬂ/iu&)r/mz-l'(ion held on the public Register.
m)au have attached the required documents,

Yo

u have signed and dated the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been pravided free of charge by Companies House,

04/17 Version 1.0




R3.301R 2016

(a) Insert name and address of
registered office of the company

(b} Insert date

Statement of affairs

Name of Company
Gostling Limited

Company number
03467634

In the
High Court of Justice, Business and Property Courts in
Liverpool, Insolvency & Companies List (ChD)

Court case number

135 of 2019

Staternent as to the affairs of (a) GOSTLING LTD, THE INNOVATION CENTRE,

AIREDALE BUSINESS CENTRE, MILLENNIUM RD, SKIPTON, NORTH YORKSHIRE.

BD23 2TZ

on the (b) 26™ FEBRUARY 2019 , the date that the company entered administration.

Statement of Truth

I believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, frue and complete

statement of the affairs of the above-named company as at (b) 26™ FEBRUARY 2019 the

date that the company entered administration.

Full name PHILIP JOHN.GOSTLING

Signed | //

L

S
Dated /7/281




A — Summary of Assets

Assets

Assets subject to fixed charge:

Figures given below are as per the Management Accounts

All assets are subject to a fixed charge

Goodwill

Tangible Fixed Assets (includes office equipment,
furniture etc.)

Work in progress

Trade Debtors

Prepayments

Other Debtors

Assets subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assets:

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Signature /7/‘/’"'-2 Date “?/ 4 jU

Book
Value

332,000
23,000

17,000
527,000
41,500

17,000

| 957,500

Estimated to
Realise
£

190,000
5,000

1,700
200,000
0

0

396,700




Al — Summary of Liabilities

Estimated total assets available for preferential
creditors (carried from page A)

Liabilities
Preferential creditors:-

HSBC (£150k), Funding Circle (£198k), FW Capital (£52k)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward)

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders

Debts secured by floating charges

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down)
Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge
holders)

a.Unsecured non-preferential company creditor claims

b.Unsecured non-preferential former employee & director claims ( claims)
¢.Unsecured non-preferential consumer claims (  claims)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)

Shortfall to floating charge holders (brought down)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors

[ssued and called up capital

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

s
Signature R ,V - B Date .l\z.f;’ }/ L

Estimated
to realise
£
£ 396,700
£
400,000
£
£
0
£
£
0
£
£
0
£
£
264,500
22,100
67,000
£
£
£
£
£

£ [356.900

v P



- v L8591 ‘UspYSNY ‘SIALR] WEYSIH 1§ YSIH § ‘9snoy uojjaer) AsuolA UEYIII]
HiF €1
, 09°91H0] | AdLmg ‘uspeN map “erenbg $381000) 18 1004 YI§ ‘Mol [D yued ueA[Sam
| Futpun,j
m SI'TTTL MHO AEOH 'UOPuOT 92KS YIINYOIRIG (9 I00[ 4§ | SUOISSOIJ) 135Sy UPAL)
| 96'6v79 VV9 ¢1DY SUIpeay e SSOUISOE [PUOLERILIAIU] JUIPEaY 201SAUT
W XIL
0CE807 | 9Ud AS[IOU)) ‘SPOOM-I[-AIYM “OUR [[IN T asnoH Suing 1388y A3]s3UTY
: O HP6es | OLI 63S AIYSID “MO[SWIIA ‘P 19ISIYIUBIA] ‘UNOD SueIeg 19855y Aems3ury
JuauIagRuRy
o B LooTeeeee ! 'INp VZOd 'uopuo] ‘19ang ddryd LT 1985V NIpaID
| W ODF 8IMS (uog 7
! TTLESS ' UMOMSPUBM ‘NIEM JUSWE(L] | ‘qIng 1ySrT oYL ‘por oipms | [seydey) Susea] A
) B €LLLLT | OOP 10 "weypl) ‘pY [odey) *onua)) ssauisng swquie|) Buses] [eIUPY |
_ {(aseaolou ) |
. TTESSES | ¥dL 79 uopuor] ‘proy Aswydey ‘pieX dsnof] Junulld 401 [e12USD) 29 0J0U{ |
((((( _ | TSSssS X€p 8NN [Sno10qSuM PeoY SISPUES 09-C | IOUBULI PV
| 68°666V | AXE SHD 2SIl ‘o0pmg JIed S,PIAR( IS “3SNOH 33(] (31 20 uyM) 44T
_ ! ALY €1 AS1ING USRI MIN
i _ 00°000¢ | arenbg 5981090 1§ ‘1001 WIS “emo] [ queg UBAI[SIM
; | W, SVE NZDOd uopuoT ‘aiedsdoysig 65 ‘10014
RSLEPT . 19 ‘PIT 19BN ASUON [1R19Y] JO SwRY Juipes e s1 JONagaIey 7 Iahesaiey
SVt N¢DOd ‘uopuo ‘gjedisdoysig 6§ 1001 | o
ST OEFI §19 ‘PIT 193RI ASUOTA] (1010 Jo sweu Jurpen e 81 I0PISARY | 191398918y
| IOJIPaId W 3 !
_ USAIS Aq ploy Awmoas . 3gap (spomsod yuim) JuBWwIe[) JO
7 A11mMoas Jo anjeA _ A1moas e Aue Jo sjrele(g m Jo junowry S83IppV IONPAID JO SWEBN
i !

61711 18 se uoleuLIoju]

"so[npoyas ajeredes uo papiaoid aq jsnut s[rejop 101000p / d040[duId pue SI0JIP2ID ISWNSUOD JBY) A}0U Ise3[q "UoIssassod
s Auedwoo o up Auadord 1040 9[I1 JO UOTIUDIRI FUIWIR]D SIONPOIO puv $901A3es 10 spood jo £jddns oy} Jo aourape Ul pred sjunoure Jurwie|d
SISWIOISNO pup SIUSWIIIITe Jes [euonIpuod 1o Surses] [aneys ‘aseyoInd-oI1y J9pun SI0JIPaJd [[e AJHUSPT PUR S103IPALD [[B SPN[OUI ISNUL NOX :JON

SYOLIATID ANVINOD - d




WV\N / %_ areq {7 aImeudig
/ R
6V'999LT | O 63IS SIS “MOISWEM ‘P JISSYOUBH ‘B0 SUOIELg 155y Aeass3ury -
L 796668 00F 8710 "weyplQ Py 19dey) ‘anua)) ssauisng SI3QUILYS [e1upY
| Nd¥ L1971
3 A1 13 YIoAIINNT ‘PY 19152013 Tid [RNUI)) ‘UNOY) PUBIPIA [ 9ouBUI] J0SSY AJUNOD)
88'S0€12 XV 19Y Suipey ‘ezejd xady ~ I0WIAPTY
bS9916L XV 1Dy Bupeay ‘eze|d Xody __dIouLsply
ade6 T
00'SLE6 | PURNOOS “pleucpuo(] MIed sseuisng Mduik[() ‘9snoy Jeworld | Jetraelg
ME8 0NN 2umsuopdureyioN |




n_u..w\‘..\..\\\\\ A.,,f

e

aunjeudig

|

JUNOJE ULOT SI01OI(T |

¥817 xo1ddy

WAy 3O JYBIS
PeY J0U 2A%Y oM ‘ST 9t
107 suniof ay) pejerdwoo

9AEY UOSWeI[IA 7 WS

ALy xoddy [

¥
1gap Jo junowry

(opoassod yum)
$821pPY

wewe) 10
I0)IPaID JO SwEeN

SYOLDAAIA ¥ STHAOTIINY — SHOLITHED ANVAINOD - 14



_ g58
00°0¢ ST 'Spaa “yed adioy], ‘yovorddy jyred g1epy | SWIOYSMAN I
MdL
0P'S96 | TN 'duk[ uodn a[Ise0mMaN ‘9SNOH JUIA “J0OL] [ |  [roueur] uedey]
T o Iy |
Co'LLS A0 €S "Hodyo01S "3|PEaYD ‘PN MEd opIsyiesy | JoeNU0)) Iendef
drL veod
00°00vS “UOPUOT “SHIBI SIASH T “9SNOY SHIBN S1Alg PY] &5@ Sdl
Hiy
C9I'SIT | Izag Aomydroy ‘oueT uol[e(] ISnoY AI0IMA T T[] | 1snduy
- i HIHS ved |
00°00%8 "SOUET ‘S[epuUASSOY ‘T[BISUSIMBY ‘ P Adping 841 sgonnjos [eap[
V9 YO ropuo]
” S 88°0871 39u[q ANETI00W ‘I[BH SINEIUN0IIY PAIIMEY)  MEVII
| [A€ STORANOS |
] PL'S8T  S7ud "puelAa] ‘sueT [JIH USPIOD LI ¢ ‘SNOH YeQ | TUSWINIO0(T dA[0AY |
184 SIYSpI0JUSY PlajIeH H4
149 Sdd
- (AN YA ‘uojsal ‘o8pug Iaqureq ‘0o U0ISeI] (Pnog ¢ | SYIOMIDN SALIEID
: (41 £zad [rouno’y
LEEY | ucydnig ‘peoy unop@nolg ‘a1enbg onA g | JOLSI(] USARI))
0012 ZAOE ¥4 TIPIED “Aepy umor) | ISTOH SAUBIWO)
0098y, HAS 71V PUssdAeI) ‘350[D) PIRLASIM 71 SYBINGINS) |
000001 | LV6 VT 'Soue] ‘3quiesdiol ‘001 xog Od ULIEAl SITeY) |
z0'8SLT anl ggag woidps ‘py saeiSien | STIA BlUURILY
0£SIT 976 01AM uoldureqrasjopm ‘py meys | Py s3undg [33UV
v Z1z £7ad 'uodng
00'SST - ‘anue) 'sng d[epamTy ‘PEOY WIS ‘R Mur) | P¥T o3eusSig TV
3 m
uaALd 1031paId 199p (spoosod yum) JUBLUIE[L) JO
3 A3Lnoas Jo anjeA | AjLInoes aye(q | Aq pray A1unaas Aue Jo sjelda(q | JO Junowy §S3IPPY I0}Ipala JO ouIeN

[

617 9¢ 18 st uoneuUouy

SYOLIAHYD YJHNNSNOD — SYOLIAHID ANVINOD - ¢d



i/
VA AT ard i o simeusig

| ’ xe] uonerodio)

) 00°00S°L1T | o — OMINH

00'00€°LS | o LVA - J4NH

00007 TF HAVd - DYAH

| Jamnry sIO M
9TYLEL ! USY TL U0ISBury ‘py uopuoy oy | SeM J-19u0l])

; : P¥l
- ) B L6'6101 1 ASE £2Ad saridIen Py uolysy HeYM [eue) SHONNIOS SMUIRA
- S . wa r \“\.n.a.—u.ﬁzu
o I 00'861 | 14 ‘uopuoT ‘19215 YSiy [2deyosyym ¢ 100(4 wig uoun[og [EI0, |
T -7 d4S p1d uopuo i
m 8F 18T ‘Leyp Aleue) 3PEUUO[O)) YOS Of Suipling | SI9)00Y UOSWIOYT, |
- sorjddng”

87681 A0 0744 "UPS[IS ‘1§ TONSY LT SO0 UYL

81'76001 VV6 £1AN 2k, uodn) 3pseomaN “YIed qUoN oseg

ZLz sTad dT171 suaunsaAauf

PLZ68 | undyS P WNIUUS[IA SDUR)) SSIUISTY 2[epally sjdiounyg

- Z.1z £2ad "uowdp{s “py WL STeUOLSS2)01d

00°00F9T | ‘emua)) ssauIsng J[ePAITY “3NU3)) UONBAOUUT ST, Nred Py eO
€118 XA¢ 1718 2aysyiag ‘ydnols ‘py yied 097 70

0095 L HHp VOH uopuo WoqIol 3§ uopsule] of STXON] STX&T

o A0 €318 "2IYsay)

Syovy ‘Wody201g ‘P Yied SPISILSH “jred SpISyIedy 25p3[0INY X3

L [ 000FS SAS 7A "WnQYIe[g ‘SOPMOISIUI ‘IS UOMING ST | JWPLoLg 997 |




. L Tet - . T sumpeusg
7
T |
R S S I - N o
Aeuipio STeYS/ 13 087 | HV60Ad oMapliy ‘PEOY Jued 1591J S3uipeals oL 3tpson suueoy |

AIBUIPIO) SIRYS/|F 00€ dV6 0TAd FMMp(IY Peoy Jueq 159U STUIPES AL © Sumpson dymyg

anjeA PIaY saIeys
PI9Y S2IBYS JO S[IeIa(] JeWlWoN | JO'ON | (apooysod yum) ssaIppy 19pI0GRIEYS JO SWEN

_ |

SYHATOHTIVHS ANVJIANOD



